FEATURES
 High efficiency: 90.5% @ 3.3V/ 10A
 Size: 47.2mm x 29.5mm x 8.35mm
(1.86" x 1.16" x 0.33")
 Low profile: 0.33"
 Industry standard footprint and pin out
 Surface mountable
 Fixed frequency operation

DS_S48SA3R310_10112013
14
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
S 48 S A 3R3 10 N R F A*
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin Type  Option Code
S- Small
Power
48V S- Single A- Advanced 1R2-1.2V
1R5-1.5V
1R8-1.8V
2R5-2.5V
3R3- 3.3V
050- 5.0V
120- 12V
03- 3.0V
06- 6.6A
10- 10A
12- 12A
N- Negative
P- Positive
R- SMD
T- Through hole
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A- 9 pin, no sense
B- 6 pin, no sense
C- 9 pins with sense
(12V has option B
only)
Option code A includes 9 pins. Pins 4, 5, and 9 have no connection.
Option code B excludes pin 4, 5, and 9 (total 6 pins).
Option code C features 9 pins with sense function.
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
S48SA1R212NRFA 36V~75V 0.85A 1.2V 12A 84.0%
S48SA1R512NRFA 36V~75V 0.85A 1.5V 12A 88.0%
S48SA1R812NRFA 36V~75V 0.85A 1.8V 12A 88.0%
S48SA2R510NRFA 36V~75V 1.3A 2.5V 10A 88.5%
S48SA3R310NRFA 36V~75V 1.3A 3.3V 10A 90.5%
S48SA05006NRFA 36V~75V 1.3A 5.0V 6.6A 90.5%
S48SA12003NRFB 36V~75V 1.3A 12V 3.0A 90.0%
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc
USA:
Telephone:
East Coast: 978-656-3993